
2020 Mansfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-9   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 3-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (92), Opp (115)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Osborne (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Brown (1), Wentzel (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), DePrimo 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-52),
Wentzel (14-16), Brown (9-10), Cowen (5-5), DePrimo (5-5), Jordan (4-5), Erney (2-2), Febbo (2-2), Manke (2-3), Zaparzynski (2-3), Faux
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Kulina, Josh .349 12-12 43 10 15 2 1 0 7 19 .442 6 2 9 0 .442 1 2 1-2 27 23 3 .943
26 Shander, Brittain .302 13-13 53 12 16 1 0 0 6 17 .321 6 1 15 0 .377 1 0 1-3 19 7 2 .929
10 Mengel, Brady .271 13-13 48 7 13 2 0 1 7 18 .375 6 1 6 0 .364 0 0 1-1 24 32 2 .966
14 Cotton, Nate .250 12-12 40 7 10 1 0 0 5 11 .275 6 3 11 0 .388 0 0 1-1 8 20 4 .875
19 Osborne, Ben .196 13-13 51 1 10 2 0 0 9 12 .235 3 1 13 0 .250 1 0 0-0 79 3 1 .988
11 Wentzel, Ryan .147 12-11 34 4 5 3 0 0 2 8 .235 8 1 3 0 .326 0 3 0-1 83 2 1 .988
33 Bautista, Alan .300 4-3 10 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
3 Lopez, Dom .263 7-6 19 2 5 2 0 0 1 7 .368 1 2 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
8 Haas, Jake .217 9-7 23 3 5 0 1 0 1 7 .304 2 0 3 0 .269 1 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
9 Spray, Zach .174 9-6 23 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 .174 4 0 8 0 .296 0 0 0-1 17 3 0 1.000
6 Farina, Josh .125 9-9 24 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .125 3 0 5 0 .214 1 1 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
24 Romano, Will .100 6-2 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 3 0 6 0 .308 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
15 Brown, Tony .071 6-4 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 1 0 9 0 .133 0 0 0-0 26 3 0 1.000
21 Senior, Eric .000 5-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 8 0 .091 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
2 Fitzgerald, Koty .000 9-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
13 Manke, Jake .000 8-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
20 Addicott, Glen .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
30 Shomper, Cole .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Treaster, Colin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .219 13-13 416 54 91 13 2 1 46 111 .267 55 11 113 0 .322 5 6 6-13 333 111 17 .963
Opponents .279 13-13 441 88 123 25 3 8 73 178 .404 79 15 108 0 .403 3 3 24-27 343 118 19 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 DePrimo, Hunter 1.07 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 25.1 26 6 3 6 36 7 0 0 .263 2 0 0 0 1
28 Febbo, Lorenzo 1.35 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 3 1 3 7 3 0 0 .267 0 2 0 0 0
13 Manke, Jake 4.34 0-3 7 1 0 0-0 1 18.2 18 11 9 5 10 1 1 2 .257 0 2 0 0 0
5 Cowen, Jordan 4.38 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 8 6 6 10 10 2 0 0 .186 0 4 0 1 0
7 Zaparzynski, Bryce 5.30 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 23 16 11 17 21 5 0 1 .299 3 3 0 1 0
37 Jordan, Brian 6.14 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 5 5 7 2 1 0 2 .231 0 0 0 0 0
36 Erney, Todd 7.36 1-3 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 11 9 10 14 1 1 1 .238 0 2 0 0 0
8 Haas, Jake 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
29 Mengel, Brandon 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
31 Colon, Josh 14.00 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 1 9.0 15 19 14 14 7 3 1 2 .375 3 0 0 1 2
16 Heery, Joseph 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0

18 Faux, Donnie
135.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 .800 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.59 4-9 46 13 0 0 2 111.0 123 88 69 79 108 25 3 8 .279 11 15 0 3 3
Opponents 3.54 9-4 39 13 0 1 2 114.1 91 54 45 55 113 13 2 1 .219 15 11 0 5 6



2020 Mansfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Brown, Tony 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 1 0
9 Spray, Zach 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Farina, Josh 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Haas, Jake 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bautista, Alan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zaparzynski, Bryce 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Manke, Jake 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Fitzgerald, Koty 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Romano, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Senior, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Jordan, Brian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Cowen, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Wentzel, Ryan 86 83 2 1 .988 0 14 2 .875 1 0
19 Osborne, Ben 83 79 3 1 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mengel, Brady 58 24 32 2 .966 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kulina, Josh 53 27 23 3 .943 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Shander, Brittain 28 19 7 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lopez, Dom 10 9 0 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cotton, Nate 32 8 20 4 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Addicott, Glen 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 DePrimo, Hunter 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
36 Erney, Todd 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Faux, Donnie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Febbo, Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Mengel, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Colon, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Heery, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Shomper, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Treaster, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 461 333 111 17 .963 26 23 3 .885 2 0
Opponents 480 343 118 19 .960 20 6 7 .462 1 0


